5 Total 547,134 (493,739) 16,901 70,297 438,401 (438,164) 4,120 4,357

Table 34.2. Changes in profit or loss and equity due to possible changes in the official exchange

rates of UAH to foreign currencies as at the reporting date, provided that all other variables remain

unchanged

Tables below illustrate currencies that expose the Bank to a significant risk as at 31 December 2018

with regard to non-trading monetary assets and liabilities and projected cash flows.

The purpose of the analysis is to determine the effect of potential moderate changes in the exchange

rates of foreign currencies to Ukrainian hryvnia, provided all other variables in the Bank’s income

statement remain unchanged (due to availability of non-trading monetary assets and liabilities, the

fair value of which is sensitive to exchange rates).  The effect on equity is no different than the

effect on the income statement. Negative values in the table below represent a potential net decrease

in the income statement or in equity, whilst positive values reflect a potential net increase.

Line Item

31/12/2019 31/12/2018

effect on

profit/

(loss)

effect on equity
effect on

profit/ (loss)
effect on equity

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 USD strengthening by 5% 2,744 2,744 266 266

2 USD strengthening by 15 % 8,232 8,232 797 797

3 USD weakening by 5% (2,744) (2,744) (266) (266)

124

Line Item

31/12/2019 31/12/2018

effect on

profit/

(loss)

effect on equity
effect on

profit/ (loss)
effect on equity

4 EUR strengthening by 5% 757 757 (186) (186)

5 EUR strengthening by 15 % 2,270 2,270 (558) (558)

6 EUR weakening by 5% (757) (757) 186 186

7 Gold strengthening by 5% 23 23 78 78

8 Gold weakening by 5% (23) (23) (78) (78)

9 Strengthening of other currencies

by 5%
(8) (8) 60 60

10 Weakening of other currencies by

5%
8 8 (60) (60)

The sum of lines 9, 10 consists of the following currencies: Swiss franc (CHF), the pound sterling

(GBP), Russian ruble (RUB), Belarusian ruble (BYN), Polish zloty (PLN).

Table 34.3. Changes in profit or loss and equity due to possible changes in the official exchange

rates of UAH to foreign currencies set as a weighted average FX rate, provided that all other

variables remain unchanged

Line Item

Weighted average FX rate,

2019

Weighted average FX rate,

2018

effect on

profit/ (loss)

effect on

equity

effect on

profit/ (loss)

effect on equity

1 USD strengthening by 5% 2,991 2,991 261 261